

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231,346,1814

Honor Bank Announces Promotion of Shannon Jordan to Chief Financial Officer

Honor, December 21, 2020 – Honor Bank is proud to announce the promotion of Shannon Jordan to Chief Financial Officer.

Shannon has over 14 years of experience in the banking industry and has worked in various capacities with Honor Bank since 2013. Shannon has served in her current role as Controller since 2015. She is a graduate of Saginaw Valley State University, where she earned a Bachelor's degree in Finance. Shannon is also a graduate of the MBA Perry School of Banking and the Graduate School of Banking Financial Managers School. She is an active member of the Michigan Bankers Association and sits on the Grassroots Advocacy Committee.

Honor Bank President Norm Plumstead shares "Shannon is an invaluable asset to the Bank and has been an integral part of our success over the years. I value her expertise, insight, and long-standing service to Honor Bank."

About Honor Bank

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit myhonorbank.com, or follow Honor Bank on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter. Member FDIC.
